management' focus is to foresee the unpredictability and minimize potential adverse effects on the Group's financial performance. The Group's overall risk

management procedures to minimise the potential adverse effects of financial market on the Group's performance are as follows:

(A) Market risk

   (37.32)

   (1.34)

   0.04

31 Dec 19 31 Mar 19

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, Euro, GBP, CHF, JPY and AUD exchange rates, with all other variables held

constant. The impact on the Group's profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities including non-designated foreign

currency derivatives and embedded derivatives. The Group's exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material. Sensitivity due to

unhedged Foreign Exchange Exposures is as follows:

Figures shown in bracket represent payable.

19

Polycab India Limited (formerly known as 'Polycab Wires Limited')
Notes to Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements for the nine months ended 31 December 2019

(iii) Commodity price risk

Exposure of Group in Inventory
Metal

+2% -2% +2% -2%

Copper   2,413   1,058.12   21.16 (21.16)   16   7.64   0.15 (0.15)

Aluminium   12,413   1,811.64   36.23 (36.23)   6,751   1,001.50   20.03 (20.03)

Exposure of Group against highly probable future purchases
Metal

+2% -2% +2% -2%

Copper   3,675   1,595.71   31.91 (31.91)   -   -   -   -

(B) Credit risk

Trade receivables

(C) Liquidity risk

(₹ million)

< 1 year
> equal to

1 year
Total < 1 year

> equal to
1 year

Total

Borrowings   800.54   131.46   932.00 1,030.71   889.25   1,919.96

Other financial liabilities   1,197.31   197.50   1,394.81 1,813.64   -   1,813.64

Trade and other payables   12,178.85   -   12,178.85 15,201.82   15,201.82

   14,176.70   328.96   14,505.66   18,046.17   889.25  18,935.42

23: Hedging activity and derivatives

(A) Fair value hedge of copper and aluminium price risk in inventory

31 Dec 19 31 Mar 19

Exposure in Metric
Tonne

Exposure in
₹ Million

Impact in Profit before tax Exposure in Metric Tonne Exposure in
₹ Million

The Group's exposure to price risk of copper and aluminium arises from :

A) Trade payables of the Group where the prices are linked to LME prices. Payment is therefore sensitive to changes in copper and aluminium prices quoted on

LME. The trade payables are classified in the balance sheet as fair value through profit or loss. The option to fix prices at future LME prices works as a natual hedge